
Affordable Cremation Society  
of Delaware Valley 

General Price List 
Updated: 10/25/2024 

Professional Service Fee (Direct Cremation) $950 
Professional Service Fee (Cremation with Private Identification) $1195 
Filing for the death certificate, writing and posting death notice/obituary on website, customer service 

Removal Fee $350 
Staff responding to any hospital or medical examiner within Philadelphia and the surrounding counties  

Pre Need Guarantee $395 
This fee is implemented to offset losses incurred from funerals in advance. It is the family’s choice is they 
would like their funeral arrangements guaranteed.  

Phone Arrangement $395 
Instead of using the website’s self-serve arranger 

Obituary Support 
Included  

Crematory Charge $495 
Operation of crematory 

Cremation Container $275 
Canton Alternative Container $395 

Base Model Urn $25 

Cremation Authorization Fee $55 
This is a fee that most counties charge per cremation. 

Expedited Cremation $125 
This ensures cremation will be prioritized and completed within 24 hours of receiving necessary 
cremation authorization.  



Private Family Identification $745 
This includes facilities and staff ($200) preparation and casketing ($425) and upgraded container ($120) 
This private identification takes place in the crematory viewing room and is for a maximum of 5-7 people 

Witness Cremation $650 
This includes Canton Alternative Container ($395) 
The cremation witness takes place in the crematory and allows family members (5-7 people max) to 
witness the container being placed into the cremation unit. 

Additional charges that may be applied at checkout:

Death Certificates - $20 per copy (The state of PA charges $20 per copy)

If death occurred at a residence, hospice or nursing home - $320 (This is for 
the additional staff needed to transfer your loved one into our care from these 
locations)

If the decedent is over 300 lbs - $200 (This is for the additional staff and 
proper equipment needed to transfer your loved one into our care)

If death occurred over 35 miles from our facility - $3 per additional mile

If you would like the cremains and death certificates to be delivered via USPS 
- $150

If you decide to select an urn from our store other than the “basic urn” – 
Please see our online store for urn prices.


